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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission
STATISTICAL COMPILER

Version-1.~" Date Of Examination: 02-02-2013 FN~~
ST137 Mark: 300
s 87 81 B 121 B/ 161 A7
a2 A" g2 B 122 A 162 D/
43 A7 83 A~ 123 o-/ 183 A
44 C 84 D7 124 c/ 184 B
45 D 85 A/ 125 A7 165 A~
46 D/ gs o 126 o 166 D
a7 Cr 87 o/ 127 0// 167 B
48 A a8 B 128 &~ 168 C
49 B g o/ 120 D 169 B/
50 ¢ 9 B/ 130 &~ 170 o
51 D/ o1 B 131 A7 171 v
52 A 92 B 132 B 172 ¢
53 D/ 93 A" 133 A7 173 A7
54 B 94 A~ 134 o~ 174 A"
55 B/ 95 D, 138 D7 175 A~
s6 C 96 e/ 136 A~ 176 A7
s7 b7 g7 ¢ 137 87 177 D~
58 D o8 o 138 A/ 178 B~
59 B 99 B 139 B 179 A7
60 A 100 © 140 B’ 180 A
61 o 101 A 141 o~ 181 o7
62 B 102 A 142 ¢ 182 A/
63 C 103 g 143 B~ 183 &
64 A 104 B 144 B 184 ¢~
65 ¢/ s05 87 145 B~ 185 B~
66 B 106 A7 146 A 186 B~
67 o 107 147 87 187 s/_,/
68 AS 108 ¢ 148 D7 188 A
69 A/ 100 ¢ 149 ¢~ 189 A
70 &7 110 A 150 D 190 A7
7 N 11 o 151 @ 191 B
7 112 & 152 ¢ 192 B
73 A 113 e/ 153 193 A
74 A7 114 D7 154 A 194 B
76 o 15 B 155 B/ 105 B
7% B 16 ¢ 156 B’/: 196 B
77 o 17 o 157 ¢, 197 B
78 o 118 158 G~ - 198 B
79 B 119 87 159 € 199 A
80 o 120 A 160 A~ 200 A7
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission -

STATISTICAL COMPILER”

Version-2 / Date Of Examination: 02-02-2013 FN ~

ST13.7 Mark: 300

a o g1 B 121 o 161 A
2 8~ 82 o’ 122 ¢ 162 ¢
a8 83 B’ 123 &7 163 D
44 B 8a o 124 A 164 D~
45 C 8s A~ 125 A/ 165 B~
46 o 8 D 126 A7 166 o~
a7 8”7 87 A" 127 ¢~ 167 o
a8 B g8 B~ 128 ¢, 168 ¢~
49 o gs A" 129 A// 160 A~
50 BS 90 o 130 ¢ 170 D~
51 A" 91 ¢ 131 A7 171 87
52 ¢ 02 A~ 132 A7 172 B
55 o 3 A7 133 o7 173 B
et 94 B~ 136 ¢ 174 B~
55 & 95 b~ 135 A~ 175 o~
s & 6 o 136 87 176 B~
57 ¢~ o o 137 & 177 &
58 ¢ 9% 138 D7 178 &~
59 ¢ 98 DS 139 87 179 87
60 c// 100 ¢~ 140 87 180 87
61 B e 141 A7 181 &7
62 » 102 o 142 A~ 182 D~
63 A 103 D~ 143 B~ 183 A7
64 o 104 p/) 144 B~ 184 B
65 3/ 105 B 145 A’/ 185 B~
66 B 106 b/ 146 &~ 186 A~
&7 107 A7 147 D"~ 187 D~
68 0~ 108 87 148 A 188 ¢~
6s o 100 ¢ 149 A~ 189 &7
70 p/ 110 8”7 150 &~ 1980 c/
71 B/ 111 A 151 A7 191 A~
72 c/ 112 87 152 G~ 192 A~
73 8/ 13 A~ 153 A 193 A7
74 o 14 o7 154 B~ 194 C~
s 8”7 15 ¢ 185 ¢ 196 B~
76 D/ 16 8”7 156 D/ 196 B~
77 o 17 87 157 87 197 D~
78 A 18 8~ 158 87 198 A7
79 o/ 119 o 150 87 199 1:/
0 o 120 B~ 160 B~ 200 0/
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Gommission.

STATISTICAL COMPILER

Version-3. Date Of Examination: 02-02-2013 FN~
sT13/” Mark: 300
o o g1 A’ 121 &7 161
2 A7 g2 A7 122 o7 162
3 A 83 A~ 123 B~ 163
44 g7 84 A 124 7 164
s o o5 o 126 ¢ 165
w6 n 86 ¢ 126 8~ 166
a7 9 87 Q,/ 127 87 167
4 D 88 @~ 128 A 168
s ss A’ 129 A7 169
so o 90 & 130 A~ 170
51 A 91 D7 131 B 171
52 & 2 o 132 87 172
53 o 93 B~ 133 A/ 173
54 o’; 94 g:/ 134 D7 174
55 B 95 135 D7 175
s6 o 96 D/ 136 B 176
51 o e 137 87 177
58 A 98 o 138 87 178
59 o g9 b~ 139 7 179
60 ¢ 100 87 140 & 180
61 o 101 B8 a1 & 181
2 N 102 B 142 A~ 182
63 87 103 ¢ 143 87 183
64 B/ 104 ¢~ 144 ¢~ 184
65 A 105 8 145 A7 185
66 o 106 & 146 ¢ 186
67 B7 107 o 147 87 187
es B 108 87 148 188
60 o 100 o 148 @ 189
70 87 110 o 150 07 190
7 o 1 a7 . 191
72 o 112 &~ 152 @ 192
s N 13 87 153 87 193
74 o/ 114 D7 154 A/ 194
% o 115 A" 155 ¢ 195
76 / 116 B“'PM 156 / 196
77 B/ 117 87 157 & 197
78 o 118 &7 158 A7 198
e 119 o 65 o 199
g0 A" 120 7 160 A7 200
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STATISTICAL COMPILER ;
y Version4 Date Of Examination:  02-02-2013 N

ST13 Mark: 300

s B2 81 AL 121 B/ 161 B
a2 A7 82 ¢/ 122 A7 162 AL
43 D/ g3 A/ 123 A~ 163 A7
44 n/ 84 s/ 124 D _ 164 AZ
e 85 B 125 As 165 D/
46 D/ 86 c7 126 87 166 B~
a7 o 87 A/ 127 D~ 167 B
s AL, g8 ¢ 128 07 168 B
49 A/_ 89 B 120 A7 169 A
s0 B 90 ¢ 130 ¢ 170 AL
51 D/ o1 ¢ 131 ¢ i
52 B 92 BS 132 A7 172 ¢~
53 ¢ 93 bD 133 BV 173 ¢~
sa B 94 A7 134 B/ 174 A7
55 C~ o5 D7 135 B/ 178 c/
s6 C/ o6 ¢/ 136 AL 176 AL
57 c/_ o7 A 137 G~ 177 ¢
58 D’ 98 c/ 138 D7 178 A/
s9 ¢ o0 A’ 139 BV 179 D~
6 D7 100 D/_ 140 B 180 A7
61 B/ 101 AL 141 b~ 181 A7
62 87 102 D~ 142 B~ 182 D
63 B/ 103 ¢ o i 183 ¢~
64 A< 104 B 144 A?‘;/" 188 B
65 B/ 105 C- 145 C 185 D/
66 A/ 106 B 146 D/ 186 B
67 A7 107 87 147 87 187 ¢
68 c 108 87 s o 188 C 7
69 c/ 100 ¢/ 149 A7 189 et
70 A’ 110 o’ 150 B~ 190 ¢~
ey 111 B 8 67 191 D7
72 D// 112 A7 152 B 102 87
s c 13 07 153 c? 193 07
74 B/_ 14 B/ 154 A7 194 ¢
75 B/ 115 A/ 155 ¢~ 195 A7
76 D/ 116 D/ 156 B 196 B/
7 o 17 A7 157 B/ 197 87
s A’ 18 ¢ 158 c/ 198 B
79 B/ 119 B/. 159 A/_/ 199 ¢~
—— 120 ¢ 160 B 200 c/
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

STATISTICAL COMPILER 4

/ Version-5 Date Of Examination: 02-02-2013 FN
ST13 Mark: 300
s c” &1 o 121 A7 161
o 8 g2 A’ 122 ¢ 162
43 ¢/, 85 ¢~ 123 AZ 163
44 A7 o @ 124 B/ 164
45 b7 85 D/ 125 c/_ 165
& o7 86 c- 126 ¢/ 166
A 87 D/ 127 c/ 167
w 8/ 8 A 128 ¢ 168
49 b~ 80 b/ 120 AZ 169
50 [}/ 9 0/ 130 ¢ 170
51 A/ 91 AL 131 87 171
52 B/ 92 8" 132 ¢ 172
53 B/ 93 D7 133 B/i 173
ss B/ 9 ¢ e 174
55 D/ s ¢/ 136 AS 175
56 87 o6 B/ 136 B 176
s7 ¢/ o7 B/ 137 ¢ 177
8 A7, o BT 138 0/ 178
59 D/ o0 b7 1o 67 179
60 B 100 B/ 140 ¢/ 180
61 A7 101 A/ 141 A= 181
62 c/ 102 AY 142 87 182
63 B/ 103 AL 143 ¢ 183
& 07 104 B 144 A/ 184
6 AL 105 87 145 A7 185
66 87 106 A~ 146 D« 186
67 o’ 107 ¢ 147 B 187
e o/ 108 B/ 148 A7 188
69 A7 109 A7 149 ¢~ 189
0 o7 10 B 150 A 190
1 A‘ s 151 A/ 191
= 12 ¢/ 152 B 192
73 B/ 113 ¢/ 153 c/ 193
w By 14 87, 154 c/ 194
75 c'/, A O 155 A7 195
% A/ 116 B/ 156 G/ 196
77 B? 17 ¢ 157 ¢ 197
78 AY, 118 A7 158 B 198

~
79 D/- / 199

/ 119 D 159 B
80 A 120 A~ 160 A7 200
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission”

ST13/

41

42
43
L
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73
T4
75
76
77
78
79
80

REATARRR R R AR RRRRARAR ALK ARRRARARRRARIRY

STATIST

81
82
83
a4
85

87
a8
89
20
91
92
93
94
95

a7

98

29

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

118
119
120

AL COMPILER -~

LRRARRRRAL R ARRTRARRARARRARARARR RAE KA

121

122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

152
153
154
1656
156
157
158
159
160

300

KKK\K\K&KKR\KKKKKKK\\KQKK?\KiiiﬂigiﬂﬂiﬁK

'-ﬂ})\ (] \ot

161

162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181

182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191

192
193
194
195
196
1697
198
199
200

Date Of Examination: 02-02-2013 FN-~
Mark:

LAARARAR AR ARAT LRRARRARRTARRRLARATRN



O
o
o
@

oA Y e

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

STATISTICAL COMPILER 7~
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Version-7.” Date Of Examination:  02-02-2013 FN

st13” Mark: 300

41 o/ g1 D~ 121 a7 161 o7
42 b~ g2 B~ 122 ¢ 162 ¢~
43 A/ 83 A 123 o~ 163 B~
44 o 84 P/ 124 ©° 164 B~
a5 B/ 85 ¢ 126 ¢ 165 07
a6 K 8 B 126 &~ 166 B~
a7 o 87 bn~ 127 ¢ 167 A
s A 88 7 128 B 168 D7
4 B g0 ¢ 120 &7 169
50 D/ 90 &~ 130 8~ 170 B~
51 o o1 a7 131 8~ 171 o~
2 o 92 o 132 A~ 172 B~
s3 o 93 s/ 133 &7 173 o7
sa o 94 c/ 134 G~ 174 o
55 A" 95 d 135 B 175 B~
6 A7 9% ¢ 136 D7 176 A
57 A7 a7 o 137 A7 177 &7
s8 o e e 138 ¢ 178 B
so o/ 9 b 139 D7 179 B
60 a’ 100 o/ 140 A~ 180 B~
61 & 101 A~ 141 7 181 87
62 o 102 &~ 142 @~ 182 87
63 A 103 ¢ 143 87 183 B~
6a & 104 B~ 144 8”7 184 A&~
65 o7 105 B8~ 145 87 185 &
66 3/ 106 0~ 146 87 186 A
67 D/ 107 B~ 147 D~ 187 B
68 < 108 A7 148 &~ 188 A
69 o 100 A7 140 o7 180 B
70 B 110 A7 150 o 190 A~
n 8’ 111 a/ 151 o 191 87
72 o 112 a7 152 A7 192 8”7
3 o” 13 a 153 D7 103 o
74 2; 114 5 154 ? 194 ¢~
75 A 115 155 195 &
w 07 16 87 156 AL 196 B
77 87 17 87 157 o~ 197 B~
78 A~ 118 &~ o e 198 A"
70 of 119 &~ 159 o~ 190 87
80 A/ 120 87 160 B~ 200 ¢
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commlssion/

STATISTICAL COMPILER?

Version-8/ Date Of Examination: 02-02-2013 FN~

Code ST13/ Mark: 300

1 B/ 4 o g1 o 121 87 161 07
2 87 2 B 82 o/ 122 8~ 162 ¢~

s 8/ @ i 8 o 123 &7 163 A7

4 A\/ as o7 ga A" 124 o~ 164 "
s o 45 ¢/ a5 D7 125 B~ 165 B~
s ¢ w6 o 86 B 126 o 166 &

: &P a7 o 87 ¢ 1271 A7 167 B
8 A/ 48 w g8 A7 128 a7 168 B~
g o 49 a” 89 C// 120 87 169 EJ/

w0 8’ s0 a7 g0 A~ 130 o 170 a/
1 o~ 51 »/ 91 c;/ 131 8~ 171 D/
12 B/ 52 .4// 92 o 132 87 172 &7

13 o/ 53 s/ i B~ 133 ¢ 173 o
1a o/ 54 0’ i i 134 D/ 174 o~

15 8~ 55 0’ 95 A/ 135 ¢ 175 87
6 o 56 D7 o6 o 136 A/ 176 B~

17 e/// 57 g/// 97 ? 137 A; 7 &

18 B 58 07 98 138 178 B~
19 &~ 59 A// 99 Ax'/ 138 &~ 179 B/
0 87 60 07 w00 87 140 &~ 180 &
21 4 61 o 101 B/ 141 o~ 181 0/
22 D/ 62 A 102 A~ 142 D/ 182 ¢~

23 9/ 63 B 103 @~ 143 &7 183 o
24 " 64 o 104 a/ 144 a" 184 A~

s A 65 o 105 B~ 145 A~ 185 B
26 D/ 66 @7 106 c;/ 146 A/ 186 B/

27 z/// 67 5 107 :: 147 AC/// 187 A
28 68 , 108 B 148 188 B~
29 o 69 A/ 100 &7 149 / 189 8
30 A// 70 D7 110 8”7 150 I:/ 180, A~
M A 71 n/ 1w’ 151 B 191 B/
32 B/ 72 8/ 12 ¢ 152 & 192 07
i A 73 ¢ 155 A 153 o~ 193 A"
34 A7 o 14 o 154 o 104 A"
s 8/ 75 a/ 15 A7 155 B~ 195 A~
36 B/ 76 D/ 16 7 156 B/ 196 o
37 A/ 77 B/ 117 D/ 157 D-/ 197 8~
38 r,/ 78 B/ 118 B// 158 D7 198 A

39 G/ 79 B/ 119 |y/ 159 A/ 199 B/
w0 o/ so o 120 B/ 160 D/ 200 A~
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission -

STATISTICAL COMPILER

_ Version-9.~ Date Of Examination: 02-02-2013 FN
Code ST137 Mark: 300
1 87 a o g1 0~ 121 o 161 87
2 A 2 o 82 ¢~ 122 & 162 A
3 B/ a3 A7 83 ¢ 123 ¢ 163 A7
s 87 44 B g4 b7 124 A~ 164 B
5 B/ 45 A/ 8s AL 125 BA 165 ¢~
6 o’ w o 86 B 126 D~ 166 A~
z 87 47 o 87 &7 127 B/ 167 A7
8 [r'd 48 n// 88 A/ 128 A/ 168 A/
s o 49 o s ¢ 129 ¢ 169 G~
w0 87 s0 A7 90 b~ 130 -6~ 170 A
1 o 51 B 091 o/ 131 B~ 171 o
12 &~ 52 A7 2 ¢ 132 7 172 87
W 53 & 03 87 133 ¢~ 173 A7
14 87 54 b’ o W 136 ¢ 174 A~
15 :-}/ 55 B/ 95 o7 136 o 175 s
16 B/ 56 ¢ % A 136 B~ 176 ¢
17 87 57 @ o7 A" 137 87 177 A~
18 o s8 D/ 98 & 138 o~ 178 o7
19 s 59 B 9 A~ 130 A7 179 o
20 o~ 60 b~ 100 A~ 140 & 180 c~
2 & 61 5/ 101 A" 141 &7 181 A
22 :/// 62 ;// 102 o 142 A7 182 A
23 63 103 B 143 o7 183 ¢~
24 A/ 64 D7 104 B/ 144 a7 184 B~
25 5 65 :,// 105 é 145 g(; 185 5
26 66 € 106 B< 146 186
277 e 67 o 107 & 147 A~ 187 c//
2 o 68 07 108 o7 148 A~ 188
29 B/ 69 B/ 100 A 149 A 5o o7
30 A~ 70 A/ 110 B 150 A~ 190 &~
st o7 71 87 11 0/ is1 & 191 8”7
2 o 2 o 12 8”7 152 A 192 o7
a3 & 73 o 13 8’ 153 B/ 193 &
34 ?j 74 ;w; 114 ;// 154 ;{ 194 B
35 75 115 155 195 A7
g % o 116 o 166 A 196 &~
37 8/ 77 0"/ 17 o 157 & 197 ¢
s & n o 118 o7 158 & 198 D7
0 o, 79 o 119 o 159 B/ 199 ﬁf/
40 D/ g0 bs 120 &7 160 o 200 A"
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission/

STATISTICAL COMPILER :

Version-10 /~ Date Of Examination:  02-02-2013 FN*~
sT13/ Mark: 300
sn 8”7 81 A/ 121 B/ 161 87
2 o~ g2 o’ 122 B/ 162 B~
3 o 83 ec{ 123 07 163 Aqf/
4 g/ 84 124 A~ 164
s o 85 / 125 5/ 165 B
4% B g6 A 126 B~ 166 B~
a7 A~ 87 B/ 127 B/ 167 D7
a8 b~ 88 ;; 128 ::, 168 :///
49 B~ 89 129 169
50 »/ 90 D/ 130 B~ 170 d
51 C/ 91 b~ 131 e 171 A/
52 B~ 902 8”7 132 B/ 172 B7
53 B/ 93 5 133 :C/ 173 5
54 B 94 134 174
55 A 95 ¢ 135 G~ 175 A/
56 & % ¢ 136 o7 176 A"
57 87 97 o/ 137 87 177 &~
s8 o 98 Af/ 138 D7 178 B/
e 99 B 130 A7 179 A/
o 87~ 100 ¢ 140 A 180 8"
61 o/ 101 o/ 141 ¢ 181 o
62 a/c/./ 102 :‘: 142 g/ 182 Aoé
63 103 143 183
64 A-/ 104 E'./ 144 A 184 &7
es A 105 ¢~ s o 185 B~
& 106 146 c~ 186
&7 A" 107 A~ 147 &7 187 e
68 87 o 148 A7 188 B
69 B 109 ;'; 149 2/; 189 @
70 D7 110 150 190 B~
" o " 151 A" 191 o
2 & 12 &~ 152 77 192 A
» o 13 o7 158 A~ 193 A
4 o 114 B~ 154 A/ 194 o
s o 115 ¢ 1585 o 195 ¢
76 B~ 116 Q,/ 156 o 196 B~
77 E/ 1 o 157 & 197 &
w o 148: D 158 B 198 B
- 1 5 & i &
80 B/ 120 DA 160 ¢ 200 &



Q
=]
=%
@

> m

w @ N @t e LN =

SOUSANSNEN

",

5]
mW>>»>>0000

NN

.hwmugmmmmwgmmmgmmmmmm—n-n-t--s—h-nAd
o w0 oo ¢ B W N = © @ th A WN = O ®© e~ 06 & 0N =

" “
" Sa A O
UL A\ Sk

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

STATISTICAL COMPILER -~

4 Version-11." Date Of Examination: 02-02-2013 FN ©

ST13/ Mark: 300

g 81 AL 121 D/ 61 7
42 c/ 22 b7 122 B~ 162 c/
43 b/ 83 AL 123 A/ 163 B~
w4 c” 8ga B 124 AS 164 A7
45 e 85 AL 125 A/. 165 A7
46 B/ 86 AS 126 D7 7 168 ¢
47 A/. 87 B 127 D/ 101 B
s po 88 D/ 128 A 168 B/
49 B/ 89 c/ 128 B 169 Cc -~
50 B 0 0/ 130 ¢ 170 ¢
5 B 9 A7 131 ¢ 171
52 c// 92 A 132 B/ 172 b~
53 B 93 B//, 133 87 173 D/
sa ¢/ 94 D~ 134 8/ 174 ¢
55 D’ 95 D/ 135 c~ 175 B¢
56 A %6 A7 136 B/ 176 ¢/
57 A/, 97 B/ 37 A 177 BY
58 A/ 98 C./ 138 B 178 A/_
8 s 9% po @ 8.7 179 B/
60 A7 100 B/ 140 A 180 D7
6 W 101 3/ 141 o sa1 B
62 c/ 102 ¢/ 142 A 182 D~
63 c/ 103 ¢/ e 183 B/
64 c/ 104 D/ 144 B 184 D7
65 c”7y 106 B 145 ¢/ 185 A7
66 A7 106 A7 146 c~ 186 B~
67 A/ 107 A wr o/ 187 A/’
68 c/ 108 B/ 148 B/ 188 A7
69 A/ 108 D7 149 D 189 A~
0 ¢, 110 c/ 150 67 155 AT
71 s/ 144 B7 151 A':/, 10 ¢
72 c/ 112 B 152 B 192 B~
73 AS 13 87 153 05// 193 B
74 c; 114 D? 154 B//’ 194 g
75 A 115 ¢/, 185 ¢/ 195 A7
6 07 116 c/ 156 B/ 190, &7
77 c/ 1z ¢/ 157 D7, 197 A/
7 c7, 118 ¢/ 158 D/. 198 D7
79 B/ 118 b/ 160 A7 199 c/
so A/ 120 8/ e do¥ 200 D
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

STATISTICAL COMPILER”

Version-12-" Date Of Examination: 02-02-2013 FN~
ST13~ Mark: 300
s o 81 121 o 161 o7
2 o g2 B 122 D7 162 ¢
a2 K 83 A~ 123 ¢~ 163 B~
sa o 84 A 124 o 164 0/
45 v 85 0/ 125 o7 165 0~
46 A/ 86 B/ 126 c/ 166 A/
a o sz o 127 o~ 167 ¢
48 D/ 88 o/ 128 D/ 168 D/
w9 o go o 129 B/ 160 A
s0 A g0 B 130 o7 170 D/
51 A~ 91 B/ 131 8 171 o
52 b~ o2 o 132 87 172 D
55 o 93 ¢ 133 ¢ 173 87
54 D/ 94 »/ 136 o 174 D7
55 B 95 B/ 135 o 176 D
56 E/ 9% o 136 07 176 A~
sz 5 o atnl i B
58 o/ 98 A/ 138 A/ 178 A//
59 e/ 9% b~ 139 D7 179 .ﬁ/
60 ? 100 A~ 140 BV/'/ 180 2///
61 101 B 141 181
62 A 102 o7 142 o7 182 o/
63 C/ 103 87 143 A~ 183 B
64 crc; 104 ? 144 ;// 184 ;//
65 105 145 185
66 c:/ 106 e~ 146 G/ 186 A/
i 107 o 147 &~ 187 o
8 e 108 &~ s & 188 A
69 ;l? 109 5 149 g// 189 w;
70 110 150 190 B
71 c/ 111 NG 151 B/ 191 |:/
2 A ——_—d 152 D~ 192 87
7 A7 113 B/ 163 & 193 A/
74 c/ 14 87 1564 0 194 P/
75 8~ 115 D/ 155 B'/ 195 07
76 b~ 16 87 156 87 196 B
77 8 17 o 157 A7 197 c/
78 A/ 118 D~ 158 p/ 198 0/
79 B/ 119 &~ 5 B, 199 o
80 A/ 120 A/ 160 B/ 200 A~
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission <

STATISTICAL COMBRERS '
/ Version-13 .~ Date Of Examination:  02-02-2013 FN/

ST13 Mark: 300

s o/ 81 BS 121 D 161 c/
2 B g2 ¢’ A 162 D7
3 AT 83 ¢/ 123 A/ 8 ¢
4 B ga A 124 87 164 B/
5 ¢’ 85 B i 165 B
i B 86 c/ 126 B 166 B/
a7 A &7 AZ 127 B/ 167 A7
s ¢ g8 c” 128 D7 s 8
— g0 A w25 &7 169 &
50 A/ 0 ¢ 130 ¢ 170 D/
51 B 91 B/ 131 A 171 B~
52 c/ 92 B 122 A7 172 B
53 A7 93 D/ 133 © W
sa AL u o 5 0/ 174 A/
55 A7 95 D7 135 7 175 A7
56 A/ % A 18 5 . 176 A/
57 B, 97 A7 137 c/ 171 07
58 B/ o8 AY 138 A 178 87
59 A 9 ¢/ 139 ¢ B
0 B’ 100 B o 180 A7
61 b7 101 A7 . 181 c/
62 B/ 102 A/ 142 ¢ 182 B~
63 07 103 07 143 ¢/ 183 A~
6a A/ 104 ¢’ 144 87 184 ¢/
65 A/ 105 ¢ 145 B 185 87
66 s/. 106 D/ g 67, 186 A
& b’ 107 B/ “ur a7 187 ¢
e ¢ 108 c/ 148 A7 18 ¢
& AL, 109 B? 145, 07 189 A~
70 5l 10 D 150 87 190 A7
n ¢’ 11 87 151 A7 191 B
72 B’/ 12 87 152 B/ 102 A7
3 A" 13 b~ 153 D~ 193 D7
74 B 14 87 154 D/ 194 B
75 B/ 115 A 155 B/ 195 07
76 B/ 116 87 156 A 196 D~
77 A7 iii &, 157 ¢ 197 07
78 D 118 B 158 D7 198 ¢
79 A// 119 B/- 159 c/ 199 c/
80 © i el 160 A/ 200 ¢
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission /

STATISTICAL COMPILER ~ -
Date Of Examination: 02-02-2013 FN

Version-14

ST13 /
41 D/ 81

2 o, 82
43 A/ 83
44 C 84
s b 85
46 c/ 86
47 B/ 87
48 o 88
49 A/ 89
50 A7 %0
51 B //} 91
52 C 92
53 B 93
st o7 94
55 B 7 95
56 i %
57 b7 o7
58 D7 98
s9 D7 99
60 B/ 100
61 C 101
62 B il 102
63 C 7, 103
64 D ? 104
65 A7 105
66 A/ 106
67 AZ 107
66 B 108
69 c/ 109
70 c’/. 110
n o’ 111
72 D/ . 112
73 & 113
el 114
75 B 115
i 116
77 A 2 117
8 ol 118
79 87 119
s 87 120

S
o
G
g
g
2
1
il
7
A ;
B
'l
o
e
'’
A/
Ve
i
o
o
v
s
o’
2
;
by
s
5
e
i
5
g
7
e

Mark:

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
1562
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
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188
189
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195
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

STATISTICAL COMPILER 4

Version-15 Date Of Examination: 02-02-2013 FN
ST13.~ Mark: 300
n g1 87 121 &7 161
2 T 122 7 162
43 g 83 b~ 123 D/ 163
44 07 g o 124 D~ 164
a5 87 85 A~ 125 ¢~ 165
w6 " 86 B 126 A~ 166
a7 o i 127 A7 167
s o g8 A 128 A7 168
49 A/ gg D~ 120 o7 169
s0 A/ w0 &~ 130 ¢ 170
51 e/ 91 A/ 131 B/ 171
& & o 8~ 132 ¢~ 172
53 A& 9 B 133 ¢ 173
54 B 94 B~ i34 8”7 174
55 B o a’ 135 o 175
6 o % B 136 87 176
57 B v o 137 87 177
58 @ 98 o 138 &~ 178
s o 99 o 130 A7 179
60 B~ 100 ¢~ 140 & 180
61 &, 101 87 141 o 181
62 D/ 102 & 142 o 182
63 i 103 o~ 143 o 183
64 o 104 A7 144 o 184
65 o 105 87 145 & 185
6 A 106 0~ 146 A~ 186
67 A 107 87 147 8 187
68 A’ 108 & 148 & 188
so o 100 o s A7 189
0 8l 110 &~ 150 87 190
7 & 11 a7 151 A7 191
72 B 12 87 v 192
— 13 o~ 153 87 193
74 A 14 87 154 (// 194
75 ¢ 15 a7 155 A7 195
s & 116 e/ 156 &~ 196
7 8/ e o, 157 & 197
s & 18 &7 188 87 198
o o 119 o 159 D/ 199
g0 & 120 &7 160 &7 200

e\ C e

TRALEARERRRRRARARATRRRG AT AR



W e~ O, A W N = 0
=]
(=8
(v

ARRR AR RRER T AR K AL AR KRR AR L RRA AR ARARRE

ON N NS

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commlssion””

STATISTIGAL COMPILER”

Version-16.~”  Date Of Examination: 02-02-2013 FN-~
ST13/ Mark: 300
s o g1 B~ 121 o 161
42 87 g o 122 87 162
43 07 & o 123 87 163
4 A7 84 A 124 ¢ 164
s N 85 G- 125 ¢ 165
46 A g6 A~ 126 B 166
47 o 87 B 127 ¢~ 167
s s G~ 128 A7 168
49 © gg B 120 A7 169
s0 8 90 b~ 130 D 170
51 D7 91 A~ 131 ¢ 171
52 D 92 A 132 A~ 172
53 B 93 B 133 B 173
54 A 94 E/ 134 C©7 174
55 B 9% B 136 D 175
56 8’ 96 D/ 136 o 176
57 07 o7 o 137 87 177
58 G 98 A 138 o~ 178
59 ¢ 99 o 139 D7 179
60 8 100 B 140 B 180
61 8~ 101 0~ 141 A7 181
62 A 102 o 142 B 182
63 A 103 B~ 143 ¢ 183
64 D~ 104 B/ 144 o 184
65 87 105 & 145 B 185
66 B 106 A~ 146 o~ 186
67 B o 147 87 187
68 C 108 D7 148 B 188
69 D 109 € 149 o 189
70 A7 110 o/ 150 D~ 190
n & 1 o 151 A7 191
2 o 12 o 152 A~ 192
73 8/ 13 e~ 153 ¢~ 193
74 & 14 7 154 D7 194
75 A 15 6~ 155 ¢~ 195
76 8 116 A~ 156 07 196
7w & 17 B, 157 & 197
s & 118 A7 158 ¢ 198
70 o 119 A7 168 & 199
4 120 B 160 A~ 200
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission -

STATISTICAL COMPILER”

Version-1 - Date Of Examination: 02-02-2013 FN .-

Code MA13.- Mark: 300

1 87 s B 81 B 121 &~ 161 C
2 b/ 2 A7 82 A 122 87 162 D.

3 A a3 B/ 83 D 123 &~ 163 B
4 D7 44 A// 84 D 124 D 164 B
5 AL s v/ 8s o 125 B- 165 B

6 D/ 8 o 88 C_~ 126 C 166 C

7 AL 47 A 87 B 127 B 167 B

8 D~ 48 B~ 88 D 128 A 168 B

9 A/ 49 C 89 B 129 C. 169 C~
10 A 50 A 90 B 130 C 170 D
1 D 51 C 91 D 131 B 171 B
12 A 52 A 92 A 132 D 172 B
13 A/ 53 C 93 C 133 C 173 B
14 B 54 A 94 . 134 A 174 B~
15 B 55 B~ 95 B~ 135 B 176 B~
16 A/ 56 A 96 B- 136 B 176 D._
17 A 57 c.” &t &7 137 D 177 &~
18 A/ 58 A~ 98 D 138 C 178 ¢
19 A/ 59 B 99 B. 139 C 179 D
20 D~ 60 B- 100 ¢.” 140 A 180 C

21 B/ 61 A~ 101 ¢/ 141 ¢ 181 D
22 o/ 62 D 102 B~ 142 D~ 182 C
23 G 63 C 103 D 143 C. 183 A
24 o 64 D 104 C.~ 144 A 184 ¢
25 ¢/ 65 B 105 B 145 ¢ 185 D
26 D/ 66 D 106 B 146 A" 186 C
27 D 67 A 107 A 147 B~ 187 B-
28 ¢ 68 B 108 B 148 B 188 A
29 87 69 B 100 C 148 B 189 D
30 A7 70 D 110 A 150 A 190 B

31 0/ v I - 111 A 151 B 191 C.
32 ¢ 72 D 112 © 152 A~ 192 C
33 B 73 G 13 G~ 153 G~ 193 A
a4 A/ 74 B 114 o 154 A 104 A
s A/ 75 ¢ 115 B 185 ¢ 195 ¢~
s A/ 76 B 116 B/ 156 C 196 ¢
37 8" 77 D 117 A 157 © 197 A
a8 c 78 D 118 D 158 G« 198 G
39 D7 79 D 119 B 159 G 199 B
a0 A 80 A 120 B 160 A 200 G
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

STATISTICAL COMPILER

Version-2./ Date Of Examination: 02-02-2013 FN
MA137” Mark: 300
s 8”7 g1 B 121 B/ 161
22 o 82 B 122 & 162
43 A/ 83 A 123 A 163
S g4 D7 124 A 164
i 57 85 D 125 B 166
w o/ 86 D 126 c./ 166
a7 oS 87 A 127 o 167
a3 b 88 o’ 128 77 168
s o 8o AL 120 BS 169
50 A 0 B 130 o/~ 170
51 A a1 e 131 o 171
52 B 92 D 132 A./ 172
53 AS 03 B 133 B 173
54 AS 9 o 134 M 174
55 o g5 o 135 D~ 175
s6 B % o 136 DS 176
57 c/ 97 6. 137 AL 177
58 B 98 B 138 & 178
so b’ 9% B 130 6. 179
o0 o/ 100 B 140 A 180
61 B 101 D" 141 A 181
62 B 102 c.” 142 b 182
63 :// 103 6.~ 143 B~ 183
64 104 c.” 144 D~ 184
65 8 105 b/ 145 B 186
66 A 106 D 146 AS 186
&7 o 107 8/ 147 A" 187
68 o 108 G 148 ¢~ 188
69 s/ 109 B 149 B~ 189
70 6. 110 A 150 B~ 190
n B’ 1m B 151 o 191
2 8" 112 Do 152 A~ 192
73 A/ 13 o 153 A/ 193
74 B/ 114 e./ 154 B-"’/ 194
75 A 15 o 156 A 195
% o 16 o 156 AL 196
77 o/ 17 o —rrd 197
s 8/ 118 67~ 158 D7 198
79 a7 119 o 159 B 199
g0 o 120 EL/ 1860 o~ 200
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

STATISTICAL COMPILER 7

Version-3” Date Of Examination: 02-02-2013 FN
Code MA13 Mark: 300
1 5 41 A/ 81 c,/ 121 5 161
2 a2 b~ 82 A~ 122 162
o s o 83 B — 163
s ws 4 o ga o 124 & 164
5 A’ 45 5/ 8s G~ 125 D/ 165
6 87 w o 86 e 128 B, 166
7 5 a7 8 87 I;l,; 127 Sj 167
8 a8 A 88 128 168
9 e/ 49 u/ 89 G/ 129 c/ 169
10 A" 50 AL 0 B 130 o 170
1 s 51 B, 9 6 121 o 171
12 o 52 A/ 02 o 132 B 172
B —_— 93 a/ 133 o 173
14 ;-j: 54 z.,; 94 .as:// 134 ? 174
15 56 95 A 135 175
16 A/ 56 A./ % o 138 B 176
17 B// 57 B/ 97 B// 137 A/ 177
18 B 58 0 o8 B 138 AL 178
19 o 59 00 o 139 & 179
20 o 60 m/ 100 & 140 8" 180
21 u/ 61 B 101 B 141 c:/ 181
s & 2 p/ 102 ol 142 87 182
23 Al 63 A/ st B 143 " 183
28 Al o (B 104 " 18 8" 184
25 B/ 65 B 105 a/ 145 A/ 185
26 B, 66 A 108 & 146 A~ 186
27 a// 61 A 107 87 147 . 187
28 o 68 B 108 8/ 148 D 188
20 B 69 A/ 100 6 149 A" 189
30 a/ 70 5l 110 o 150 A~ 190
si B8/ 7n 8" 111 q/ 151 o 191
3z A// 72 A/ 112 c// 182 6~ 192
a3 e/ 3 A 113 o 153 A/ 193
34 A 74 B 14 o 154 B 194
s e’ 75 D// 15 B 1585 D 195
36 G// 76 o/ 116 A// 156 c./ 196
37 B/ 77 B/ 17 o 157 (;/ 197
s A o 118 B 158 A 108
39 A/ 79 A/ 119 [}/ 158 A/ 199
40 3/ - 120 b 160 o 200
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commiasion

STATISTICAL GOMPILER

Version-4~" Date Of Examination: 02-02-2013 FN
Code MA13 Mark: 300
1 o/ s g g1 A @ 57 w1 87
s o 2 o 82 G./ 122 o/ 162 a/
s A/ w8 8 ¢~ 123 B~ 163 B~
s o 4 87 8a B 124 D 164 B
5 o 45 B 8 G 125 B 165 B~
6 B w6 B b 126 A" 166 A
7 A/ 47 AL 87 c:/ 127 A 167 A"
s 0/ w o g o 128 6.~ W B
o A" 49 D/ 89 A 120 0/ 160 B
o o s0 87 0 B 130 A 170 b
1mn a7 51 b 91 6.~ 131 o 171 A
w o 52 A 02 B~ 132 B 172 B
13 B & & 93 A i5 0" 173 AL
14 AL 54 c:/ 04 B 134 B 174 D7
15 ¢/ 55 8" 95 b’ 135 ¢ 175
16 (;/, 56 D/ 9% D 136 B-/ 176 B
17 AG_._//' 57 5 97 25 137 ? 177 ;;
18 58 98 138 178
19 B 8 6/ 0 o 130 A 179 ol
20 ¢ x i 100 8/ 140 87 180 D
21 B 61 A” 101 A 141 A 181 B
2 ¢ 62 ¢ 102 o 142 A 182 B
23 B/ 63 B 103 &7 143 ¢~ 183 D~
2 o/ 64 o 104 B 148 A" 184 D"
25 6./ -y 105 A~ 145 B 185 ¢
26 Q// 66 D7 106 G/‘ 146 c./ 186 B/
27 & o o 107 A/ 147 B 187 &
28 B 68 B 108 B 148 &~ 188 0"
2 A/ 69 Q// 100 b/~ 149 D 189 A"
0 8.~ 70 A 110 87 150 6" 190 o
a1 A" 71 B 1 b’ 151 ¢ 191 B
32 ://, 72 c// 112 ;/// 152 ? 192 GG-///
33 3 AS 113 153 193
34 n/ % E 114 Q/ 158 ¢ 194 6.~
3 o # ol 15 A" 155 B 195 a/
6 b 76 A 16 AL 156 B 196 A"
a7 B 77 b/ 17 G/ 157 o 197 D’
8 A" 78BS 18 87 158 A 198 6.
39 c/ 0 Al 1o 8/ 159 A 198 A~
40 c_/ 80 & 120 o~ 10 ¢ 200 ¢~
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

STATISTICAL COMPILER

Version-57 Date Of Examination: 02-02-2013 FN

Code MA13 Mark: 300

1 D/ 41 A/,_ 8 A 121 A 161 D/
2 D/, 2 B 82 B/ 122 87 162 B 7
s BS a3 ¢/ 83 A 123 c/_ 163 ¢
4 b/ 4as b7 g4 A/ 124 A 7 164 A7
5 D/ s AL 85 ¢~ 125 c// 165 A~
6 D/ 46 D/ 86 B 126 B < 166 D7
7 c/ a7 c/ &7 A/ 127 &7 167 D
s 87 s al 88 A/ 128 87 168 ¢~
s B/ 49 A/__ g0 D/ 120 D/, 169 A7
10 A/ 50 D/, 0 87 130 A7 170 A/
1 B, 51 c;,/ o1 ¢/ 131 D/, 171 8
12 ¢/ 52 A 2 87 132 B/ 172 ¢,
13 c/ 53 B/ 93 DS 138 B 178 ‘€ ¥
14 &l 54 3// a4 A7 134 D/ 174 B 7
15 a/; 55 A//// 95 c// 135 B/ s ¢
16 BY 56 A 96 c// 136 C 7 176 A/:
17 A’;/' 57 o/ 97 C 137 A7 177 07
18 ¢’ s B o8 o 138 c/ 178 c/
19 B 59 A/, 99 D/ 139 c/ 179 A/

20 b/ 60 B/ 100 8/ 140 B//_ 180 c/_
21 ¢ 61 ¢ 101 ¢/ 1 c” 181 ¢
22 07 62 A’ 102 c/_ 142 ¢ 182 B
23 B/ 63 B/ 103 BZ 143 D 183 AS
24 B v 104 c~ 144 C.~ 184 AL
25 A/' 65 C/ 105 c 145 C 7 185 D7
& ol 66 A/. 106 A< 146 B~ 186 B/
27 D/,. 67 B/ 107 0/ 147 A7 187 B7
28 cv 8 c’ 108 ¢~ 148 3//' 188 ¢/
29 ¢/ 69 B«/ 100 ¢/ 149 B 189 ¢/
0 ¢/, 70 A/ 10 87 150 A~ 190 A~
31 Béf 71 n/ i1 B 151 D 191 87
32 07 72 67 12 07 152 C/, 192 ¢~
33 A/ 73 B 13 AL 153 7 193 B
34 A? 74 B;/ 114 c/ 154 cé 194 c/_
as B 75 C 15 ¢, 155 A 195 A 7
36 B/, 76 c/ 116 A/ / 156 5 196 C7
a7 B, 77 B-/ 117 3/ 157 ¢ 197 B?
38 B/ 78 A\/. 118 B/ 158 D < 198 A

38 A, 79 D 119 B. 159 B 7 199 B/
w B/ 80 A 120 o/ 160 D / 200 C.~°
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

STATISTICAL COMPILER

Version-6, Date Of Examination: 02-02-2013 FN
MA13 / Mark: 300
s BS g1 A 121 o 161
2 A 82 o/ 122 A~ 162
s o 83 B 123 6" 163
44 G/ 84 A 124 A 164
45 n/ 85 B./ 125 B—" 165
% D 86 B 126 A" 166
a7 A 87 AS 127 o 167
8 o 88 B 128 . 168
s A" 89 D 120 A 169
50 B 90 D 130 b~ 170
51 B 91 A 131 B/ 171
52 AS 2 o 132 D" 172
55 o 3 ¢ 133 G 173
54 G~ o4 o 134 B~ 174
55 B o5 o 135 B 175
s6 87 % ¢ 136 Bw”" 176
57 ::;/ 97 B 137 3«}/ 177
58 98 G/ 138 B 178
59 B// 99 G/ 139 0 179
60 B 100 A" 140 8" 180
61 c// 101 o 14 o 181
62 o/ 102 6" 12 o 182
63 AS 103 & 143 B 183
64 6" 104 B 144 C~ 184
65 Q7 105 A 1is 87 185
66 B 106 B~ 146 o/ 186
67 ¢ 107 o 147 B 187
68 g/) 108 ;l; 148 E:/" 188
69 109 149 189
70 c;// 10 A 150 G~ 190
7n s/ 111 B~ 151 B 191
72 B 112 ¢~ 152 6. 192
73 A/ 13 . 153 B 193
m o 14 b/ 154 D" 194
75 b 15 D 1556 G/ 195
% AL 116 o/ 156 A 196
77 G 17 D-/ 157 6/ 197
8 o 118 B/ 158 D 198
7 o 119 ©- 159 »/ 199
s ¢/ 120 " 160 A 200
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

STATISTICAL COMPILER

Ver‘sion-?/ Date Of Examination: 02-02-2013 FN
MA13 Mark: 300
41 o 81 B/ 121 D~ 161
2 o 82 b 122 A" 162
43 & 83 % 123 [E::: 163
44 84 124 164
45 1;/// 85 gl 125 Cj 165
46 86 A 126 B 166
47 |:>-/ 87 c-»/ 127 c/ 167
48 n/ 88 B 128 s/ 168
49 % 89 5 129 5 169
50 90 130 170
st A 91 B 131 o 171
52 & @2 & 132 ¢ 172
s3 oV 93 &/ 133 a/ 173
54 3/ o 8 134 o 174
55 B 95 o 135 B/ 175
56 B 9% AL 136 A.// 176
57 o 97 & 137 B 177
58 5 98 5 138 u/ » 178
59 99 138 B~ 179
60 c./ 100 &// 140 ¢ 180
61 A/ 101 " 141 A// 181
62 AS, 102 B, 142 B 182
63 B—// 103 A" 143 A" 183
6 o/ 108 c.” 144 D_/:, 184
65 c./ 105 A" 145 ¢ 185
66 B/ 106 G~ 146 B 186
o7 o 107 G./ 147 A" 187
68 A./ 108 B 148 B/ 188
69 A/ 109 A-/ 148 D 189
70 o/ 10 o/ 150 cx"’/ 180
71 c/ 111 a/; 151 o/ 191
72 o 112 D 152 & 192
73 B/ 113 c;z/ 153 B 193
7 A/ 114 o/ 158 A 194
75 o 15 B 155 0/ 195
% o 116 &-/ 156 B 196
77 c/ 17 o/ 157 A-""/ 197
78 D 118 A" 58 B 198
79 c./ 119 D/ 159 5/ 199
80 AS 120 o 160 A 200
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

STATISTICAL COMPILER

Version-8 / Date Of Examination: 02-02-2013 FN
Code MA13 Mark: 300
1 D/ 41 B/ 81 A'-/ 121 o/ 161 n/
2 A/ 2 & 82 A 122 B 162 87
s 8/ 3 o 83 ¢ 123 o 163 A
s o u 8" 84 B 124 A 164 A
5 o/ a5 7 85 B 125 7 165 A/
6 c/ 46 a-/ 86 A/ 126 c/ 166 [x/
7 ;n; 47 :/: 87 Aj 127 A_G/// 167 g;/
8 48 88 128 168
s 8" o A 80 o 120 A~ 160 A
10 B 50 A/ 90 B./ 130 A7 170 B
1 A./ 51 B‘/ st AL 131 D" 171 B
12 A./ 52 A/ 92 c;,/ 122 A" 1712 o
13 A/ 53 & 3 B 138 A 173 B
14 o 54 B-/ 94 A 134 A 174 D
s o 55 5, 95 c// 135 " 175 o
16 Aj 56 5 9% A 136 o/ ) 176 gﬁ‘/
17 57 97 A 137 B~ 177
18 c/ 58 @/ 98 A/ 138 D7 w o’
19 A/ 58 B _ 9% A’ 139 P 179 B
20 o/ 60 n// 100 t‘./ 140 A7 180 B/
B 61 D 101 b 141 B 181 A"
& 62 B/ 102 0" 2 ¢ 182 A~
23 B 63 o, 103 ¢ 143 0/ 183 o
u o 64 Q// 104 " o 184 A
25 a/ 65 a/ 105 . 145 A 185 0"
26 BS 66 B/ 106 A 146 D 186 G
27 A‘/ 67 c;/ 107 [}/ 147 o 187 p./
28 B/ 68 c.// 108 o7 148 B 188 o
29 A./ 69 B 100 A 149 B~ 189 ¢
30 D/ 70 B-/ 110 (;/ 150 G_// 190 c/
31 c/ 71 c;/ 111 o/ 151 B/ 191 D/
32 a./ » o/ 112 3/ 152 8 192 B
33 Dcf 73 :;{ 113 cf; 153 ? 193 0/
34 74 14 D 154 194 A,
35 B-c//;’ 75 % 115 c/(/ 155 t:// 195 D7
36 76 116 A/ 156 196 ¢
37 B/ 77 B/ 17 e// 157 s/ 197 A./
38 B/ 78 3.4 118 B./ 158 0/ 198 c/{,
39 A/ 79 DS 119 s\/ 159 D 199 B/
40 B/ 80 5/ 120 ¢/ 160 B 200 B~
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

STATISTICAL COMPILER ©

/ Version-9 Date Of Examination: 02-02-2013 FN -~
MA13 Mark: 300

41 D/ 81 D7 121 87 161 D7
42 A?- 82 c// 122 B// 162 B;
43 B 83 C 123 D 163 C

44 a/ ga 0/ 124 B 164 c 7
s o7 85 AS 125 D~ 165 C -
an o 86 C 126 D 166 D7
47 B/ 87 ¢/ 127 ¢/ 167 c/
48 c7 88 D/_ 128 ¢ 168 B
49 v ga c- 129 c/ 160 B/
s0 A/ 90 A/ 130 A" 170 D~
51 B” 91 5, 131 AL 71 e
52 D 02 ¢ 132 ¢’ 172 B
53 A o B 133 A< g
54 c/ 94 AS 134 A//_ 174 D7
556 D7 96 ¢ 135 ¢ 175 c/_
56 A; 96 A/; 136 B/ 176 B
57 B 97 A 137 B~ 177 ¢~
58 B/ o8 BZ, 138 ¢ 178 ¢/
5o 87 99 A/ 139 A~ 179 B
60 c/ 100 ¢ 140 B8 180 A~
&1 o7 101 A7 i R 181 D
e 102 A~ 142 ¢ 182 B
63 D7 108 ¢ 143 B~ 183 A
64 B/, i 87 144 c” 184 D7
i 105 B/ 145 B 185 A7
6 B/ 106 A7 146 B/ 186 ¢
67 a/ 107 AL 147 D7 187 A‘//
68 5, 108 B/ 148 c.~ 188 A7 _
69 B/ 109 g’ 140 7 189 ¢~
x ¢, 1o AL 150 190 ¢
71 B/ 11 ¢/ g 191 0
72 o/ 112 A7 152 D4 192 A7
7 A/ 13 ¢~ 153 B” 193 B
m ¢/, 114 B 154 A< 194 ¢
75 c/ iig B4 156 ¢~ 195 D7
7% B/ 116 B/ 156 A/ 196 87
77 A/ 17 c/_/ 157 c/_ 197 87
78 B/ 118 ¢ 158 D< 198 c/
79 37 _—d 159 B/ 100 ¢~
80 D 120 0~ 160 B/ 200 ¢ 7
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

STATISTIC!\L COMPILER -~ )
Version-10 Date Of Examination: 02-02-2013 FN -

MMS/ Mark: 300

4 C 81 A/ 121 o 161 ¢/
2 B/ 02 c/ 122 87 162 ¢~

43 c/ 83 AL 53 AL, 163 B/ _
4 84 B/ 124 c/ 164 B7
4 D/ 85 ¢/ 125 ¢/ 165 B

% A7 8 c” 126 A7 166 C 7
47 A/ 87 A/ 127 A 167 D/
48 e 88 B 128 B 168 ¢~

& ¢ g9 B/ 129 A/ 169 c/)
3 2 90 B/ 130 A7 170 ¢~

51 ¢ o1 8/ 131 87 17 A7

52 ¢/ 92 D/ - 172 7
5 07, 93 D/ 133 c/ 173 D7

—y 94 B 134 D/ 174 ¢

55 c// 95 B/ 135 ¢/ 175 ¢~

56 C % c/ 136 B< 176 ¢

57 c/ 97 A/ 137 07 7 o

58 A/ o 5l 138 ¢~ 178 B/_/
se ¢ 99 g 130 A7 179 ¢/

60 A/ 100 D~ 140 ¢/ 180 AZ

61 A 101 87 141 AS 181 B
62 c” 102 B7 i 182 07
& 6l 103 07 143 A7 183 B~

T 104 07 144 A7 384 7
- B 105 B/ 145 ¢/ 185 ¢
66 D 106 A7 146 D7 186 ¢~
67 D? 107 AL 147 A://' 187 c;
68 B 108 ¢/ 148 A 188 B

69 D7 109 A 149 B/ 189 ¢/

% 87, 110 A 150 c/_ 190 i
71 B/ 111 c/ 151 87 191 B
72 B 112 D/. 152 87 192 A/.
s 87 113 c’; 153 cx//: 193 D";
74 c/. 114 A/ 154 D/_ 194 B/
75 B 115 D 155 c/ 195 A

% o/ 116 A/ 156 A7 196 D

7 B/ 17 D/ 157 D/ 197 B/

% ol 118 B//, 158 B 156 D7
& R — 159 D~ 199 B
80 A/ 120 8/ 160 c_// P 4
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STATISTICAL COMPILER 7
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Version-11 Date Of Examination: 02-02-2013 FN 4

MA13 # Mark: 300

41 A/ S 121 B/ 161 B
2 b 82 D 122 B/ 162 A"
43 B 83 B 123 D" 163 .~
44 B/ 84 B./ 124 D 164 G-~
s o 8 ¢ 125 B 165 O
% b~ 86 B,/ 126 D~ 166 A/
a7 B 87 A~ 127 ¢ 167 B
s o/ 88 B~ 128 o~ 168 D/
49 a/ e D07 120 B 169 Do
s0 B 90 o 130 D" 170 D"
s1 o/ 91 B 131 A~ 171 6"
52 A7 2 o 132 A" 172 G~
53 A 03 A 133 A~ 173 B
sa o/ o4 B 13¢ A~ 174 B
55 o 95 A 135 B 175 6~
56 o o 8" 136 D7 16 &7
57 o o7 o 137 &7 177 0
s8 b o8 © 138 B 178 B~
59 A/ 99 B 130 A~ 179 A~
60 D 100 D" 140 B~ 180 6.
61 A 101 A7 141 A/ 181 A
62 c.” 102 A~ 142 &7 182 6~
63 o 103 B 143 B 183 A~
64 o 104 6" 144 o 184 A
65 AL 105 A" 145 B 185 G
66 AS 106 ¢ 146 A~ 186 ¢~
67 A~/ 107 D/ 147 A/ 187 B/
68 A 108 A 148 6~ 188 A~
69 D7 100 B 149 ¢ 189 ¢
70 D// 10 B 150 B/ 190 o
71 A7 111 5/ 151 ¢ 101 B
2 A 112 6 152 67 192 B
n A 13 D 153 o 193 A
74 BS 114 87 154 B 194 A~
75 B 15 o 156 0" 195 D"
7% o 16 ¢ 156 67 196 ¢~
77 o/ i1 & 157 &~ 197 o7
78 D/ 118 A/. 158 o 198 B/
79 B/ vtg B 158 7 199 A
80 B 120 o 160 B 200 ¢.”
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

MA13/

41
42
43

45

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
1
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

R R R E AR KRR ARR L ARRT AR TR R R

STATISTICAL COMPILER”
Version-12/ Date Of Examination:
Mark: 300
81 A 121
g2 A 122
v 123
84 A 124
85 D7 125
86 c\,/ 126
g1 o 127
88 A 128
80 8”7 129
o A 130
91 B 131
92 D-»/ 132
93 D~ 133
o o 134
s o 135
6 B 136
97 B 137
@ o 138
99 D7 139
100 c./ 140
101 87 141
102 & 142
103 o 143
104 D/ 144
105 B 145
106 D7 146
107 p/ 147
108 B/ 148
100 ¢ 149
10 87 150
11 e/ 151
12 &7 152
13 o 153
114 o 154
15 A/ 155
16 o 156
"y &7 157
118 B/ 158
119 B/ 159
120 &/ 160
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
198
200
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

STATISTICAL COMPILER /

Version-13 7 Date Of Examination: 02-02-2013 FN
MMS/ Mark: 300
a1 AL 81 A/ - w 161 87
42 c// 82 0/ 22 ¢ 162 B/
43 c/ 83 c 123 B/ 163 A/
w &7 g4 D/ 124 c/ 164 A7
45 c/ 85 c./ 125 B 165 B~
46 A/ 86 c/ 126 67 166 D/
47 c// &7 D/ 127 c/,_ 167 07
48 C e ¢’ 128 0/ 168 B
w9 A/ g9 A 120 ¢~ 169 ¢/
0 B 0 87 130 B g o
51 87 9 B 131 c/__ 171 ¢
52 n/ 2 A’ 132 0/ 172 c/
53 A/ 93 D/ 133 B 73 87
sa B/ 94 B 134 B 174 ¢
55 ¢/ s ¢/ 135 8/ 175 A/
s6 B/ % D/ 136 B/ 176 c/
51 A/ 97 0/ 137 b/ 77 87
s8 B/, 6 A/ 138 0/ 178 b/
59 B/ % B 139 B 179 8"
60 A/ 100 c/ 140 B/ 180 0/
&1 8/ 101 B 141 B 181 ¢”
62 A 102 A/ 142 B/ 182 A~
63 B/ 103 ¢ s ¢/ ——d
6 AZ 104 A/ 144 ¢~ 184 AL
65 A/ 105 0/ 145 A/ 185 AL
66 D 106 ¢/ 146 B 186 B
67 C 107 D/ 147 D/ 87 87
68 v 108 B/_ 148 A/ 188 ¢~
e 0/ 100 ¢/ 19 87 189 A7
70 B 110 B/ 150 B 75 190 ¢¢
71 ¢/ 11 o/ 151 A/ 191 A7
72 C 12 A7 152 D/ 192 D7
73 D 113 B/ 153 ¢/ 193 c://
74 A 14 07 154 B/ 194 C
75 B 15 o/ 155 c/ 185 07

77 B 117 D//// 157 ¢/ 197 8/
78 A 118 B/- 158 c/_ 196 ¢~

79 119 BY 159 0 199 ¢/
80 120 AL 160 c/ 200 C -~

o
Vil
76 D/ 16 AS 156 87 196 B
7/
£
/
7
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

MA13

41 B /
2 A7
4 B

s A7

45 D 2,
46 B 7
47 D/_
48 ¢’

49 D//
50 D

51 D7
52 B

53 G/

54 B /
55 B /
56 B/
57 B/

s8 B
59 A

60 D /
61 B /
62 ¢ /
63 C /
64 B

65 a/
66 A{;f
67 B

68 A ?
69 B /
70 C /
71 A/
72 B /
73 A7
74 A?
75 A /
76 A /
7 B ; _
78 A

79 C /
80 C

STATISTICAL COMPILER il
Date Of Examination: 02-02-2013 FN ” i
Mark: 300

Version-14

81

83

85
86
&7
a8
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
106
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
17
118
119
120

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
167
158
159
160

161

162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
180
191

192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
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MA13/

41
42
43
44
45

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
78
80
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Version-15/
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Date Of Examination: 02-02-2013 FN

STATISTICAL COMPILER
Mark: 300
st o 121
g2 A" 122
83 A7 123
84 B 124
8 G 125
85 B 126
57 o/ 127
88 El/ 128
89 o 129
9 A 130
9 o 131
2 & 132
s B 133
94 A~ 134
95 A 135
% A 136
7 ¢ 137
9% D7 138
99 A/ 139
100 </ 140
101 B 141
102 B 142
105 B 143
104 A7 144
105 D/ 145
106 ¢ 146
107 B 147
108 & 148
109 D’ 149
10 o 150
8" 151
12 a7 152
13 67 153
114 D/ 154
15 A" 156
16 o 156
17 D/ 157
118 c/ 158
' 159
120 A 160
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 7

STATISTICAL COMPILER 7 /
Version-16 v Date Of Examination: 02-02-2013 FN
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MA13 Mark: 300

s B/ g1 ¢’ 121 ¢/ 161 B”
42 37 82 A/ 122 D~ 162 ¢~
43 B 83 b/ 123 D/’ 163 A
44 c/ s o 124 B/ 164 ¢/
45 c/_ 85 B/ 125 ¢/ 165 A7,
46 B/ 86 A 126 B 166 B/_
ar A v 127 A7 167 B7
48 B/ 88 A7 128 A7 168 ¢~

49 B/ gs ¢ 129 c/_ 169 a/_
s0o 8/ w ¢ 130 A~ 170 8/
51 8/ ot b7 131 A7 171 A7
52 B/ @ b/ 132 D7 172 A7
53 B/ s ¢ 13 ¢/ s o
sa B/ 94 D/ 134 B/' 174 o
55 A7 o5 0/ 135 D/ 175 A7
56 a//_ 9% c- 136 A~ 176 D7~

57 87 97 B/ 137 A 177 07
58 A/ 98 B 138 ¢~ 178 87
* 59 A/ 99 b/ 130 B/ 179 87
s 87 100 A7 140 D/ 180 B
61 ¢/ 101 ¢ 141 B/, 181 D7
62 ¢/ 102 B/ 142 c/ 182 ¢
63 103 0/ 143 ¢/ 183 ¢
64 D7 104 8/ 144 A7 188 A
65 B/ 105 AL us ¢/ 185 D’

66 A’ 108 87 146 ¢~ 186 A7
&1 B/ 107 A/ 147 c//__ 187 D7
68 ¢ 108 A/ g ¢/ 188 D
60 B/ 100 07 149 A7 189 B
0 ¢’ 10 A7 150 A7 190 o7

71 B/ 111 a7 151 A7 191 ¢/
72 D/ 112 ¢/ 152 ¢/ 192 07
73 ¢ 13 ¢/ 153 87 193 0/
4 o/ 114 0/ 154 c// 104 A7,
75 A/- 15 ¢/ 155 C 195 A//
76 c/ 116 c/_ 156 B 196 B<
77 c/ 17 B 157 A/ 197 D

78 A/ 118 c/ 158 A/ 198 B/

79 A/, 119 b7 159 A 199 B/
80 A/ 120 ¢/ 160 B/ 200 D/



